
FIRST AMENDMENT TO FEDERAL GRANT AGREEMENT 

THECB Original Award No.: 01216 
Federal Fiscal Year: 2025 
THECB Amendment # 1 Award No.: 01804 

CONTRACTING PARTIES 

Funding Agency: Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board (“THECB”) 
Grantee: Galveston College 

THECB and Grantee (collectively, the “Parties”) executed an agreement on 9/19/24 
(hereinafter the “Contract”). It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the 
Parties to amend the Contract as follows: 

Pursuant to the Revised Application for Reallocation submitted and signed by your 
institution, such Application constituted an offer which is herein accepted by the 
Coordinating Board to form a binding agreement. As such, the Revised Application for 
Reallocation is herein incorporated by reference and made part of this Grant Award. 

Amend original Amount of Award of $172,105.00 to increase by $31,741.00 as part of 
the Reallocation of 2024-2025 Perkins Basic Reallocation. The agreed Amended Amount 
of the Award is $203,846.00. 

APPROVAL 

The Parties signing below accept this amendment. All work performed shall be to the 
satisfaction of the THECB. All other terms and conditions not hereby amended are to 
remain in full force and effect. 

Texas igher Education Coordinating Board 

Myles/$helton, d.D. Date / 
President 
Galveston College 

David Troutman, Ph.D. Date 
Deputy Commissioner for Academic 
Affairs 

1 GC Rev. 04/2021


